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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1647

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3rd AUGUST, 2021 / SRAVANA 12, 1943 (SAKA)

‘Complaints of mistakes by banks in approving loans’

1647.    DR. ASHOK BAJPAI:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that complaints have been received about mistakes made while approving loans by Public Sector Banks (PSBs);

(b) if so, the details of such complaints received during the last three years, bank-

wise, and the number of such cases under cognizance; and

(c) the remedial steps taken by Government in this regard?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(DR. BHAGWAT KARAD)

(a) & (b): All Public Sector Banks (PSBs) have informed that they have not received any complaint about mistakes made while approving loans.

(c):           Does not arise.
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